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PANEL MEMBERS  

 
Mr. Monty Trainer (3)* 
Cultural Affairs Council  
Post Office Box 330789 

 Coconut Grove, Florida  33233 
monty@coconutgroveartsfest.com 

 
 
Annelisë Abrams (3) 
Grants Manager 
Seraphic Fire 
2153 Coral Way, Suite 401 
Miami, Florida  33145 
annelise@seraphicfire.org 
 
Etain Connor (3) 
Fundraising Consultant 
High Tide Initiatives 
P.O. Box 450601 
Miami, Florida  33245 
etain.connor@gmail.com 
 
Melissa Hunter Davis (2) 
Editor, Sugarcane Magazine 
Sugarcane Global Media, LLC 
5722 South Flamingo Road, #158 
Cooper City, Florida  33330 
editor@sugarcanemedia.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*Cultural Affairs Council Member 
(#) Denotes Year on Panel 

 
Kirk Forbes (2) 
Senior Accountant 
Fairchild Tropical Botanic Garden 
10901 Old Cutler Road 
Coral Gables, Florida  33156 
kforbes@fairchildgarden.org 
 
José Garcia (2) 
Certified Public Accountant 
1800 Northeast 114 Street, #1701 
Miami, Florida  33181 
josegarcia.miami@yahoo.com 
 
Ms. Susana Ibargüen (1)* 
Cultural Affairs Council  
3 Grove Isle Drive, # 1603 
Miami, Florida  33133 
sibarguen@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Bruce Leslie (3) 
Executive Director 
City Theatre, Inc. 
444 Brickell Avenue, Suite 229 
Miami, Florida  33131 
bruce@citytheatre.com 
 
Jairo Ontiveros (2) 
Director, Education & Community Engagement 
Adrienne Arsht Center for the Performing Arts 
1300 Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami, Florida  33132 
jontiveros@arshtcenter.org 
 
Silvana Soriano (2) 
Teaching / Associate Artist 
Arts for Learning, Inc. / Bakehouse Art 
Complex, Inc. 
177 Ocean Lane Drive, Apt 915 
Key Biscayne, Florida 33149 
silvanasoriano@gmail.com 
 
 

 


